Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL

Anesthesiology

Public Health and Preventive
Medicine

Dermatology

Diagnostic Radiology
Emergency Medicine (Royal
College)

Internal Medicine

Medical Genetics and
Genomics

Neurology

Neurology (Pediatrics)

Nuclear Medicine

Pediatrics

Physical Medicine and

Rehabilitation

Psychiatry

Radiation Oncology

MEDICAL SPECIALTIES

SUBTOTAL

Diagnostic and Molecular
Pathology (Anatomical Path.)

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %

Can. Cit.
/Perm. Res.

1487
99.6%
1487
99.6%
125
98.4%
21
100.0%
28
96.6%
84
90.3%
78
95.1%
520
93.0%
7
100.0%
52
86.7%
9
90.0%
9
90.0%
156
95.1%
30
100.0%
205
99.0%
23
95.8%
1347
94.7%
39
97.5%

2020-21

Visa

6
0.4%
6
0.4%
2
1.6%
0
0.0%
p
3.4%
9
9.7%
4
4.9%
39
7.0%
0
0.0%
8
13.3%
1
10.0%
1
10.0%
8
4.9%
0
0.0%
2
1.0%
p
4.2%
76
5.3%
p
2.5%

Total

1493
100.0%
1493
100.0%
127
100.0%
21
100.0%
29
100.0%
93
100.0%
82
100.0%
559
100.0%
7
100.0%
60
100.0%
10
100.0%
10
100.0%
164
100.0%
30
100.0%
207
100.0%
24
100.0%
1423
100.0%
40
100.0%

CAPER¢,> RCEP

Table I-9

TIME SERIES - MOST RECENT FIVE YEARS

First year trainees by field of post-M.D. training & legal status

2021-22

Can. Cit. Can. Cit.
/Perm. Res. Visa Total /Perm. Res.
1438 5 1443 1451
99.7% 0.3% 100.0% 99.6%
1438 5 1443 1451
99.7% 0.3% 100.0% 99.6%
128 0 128 137
100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 97.9%
24 0 24 25
100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
26 0 26 31
100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 91.2%
80 3 83 81
96.4% 3.6% 100.0% 97.6%
74 5 79 75
93.7% 6.3% 100.0% 93.8%
509 41 550 502
92.5% 7.5% 100.0% 91.4%
9 1 10 10
90.0% 10.0% 100.0% 100.0%
55 7 62 57
88.7% 11.3% 100.0% 90.5%
9 0 9 7
100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
8 0 8 9
100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
152 12 164 159
92.7% 7.3% 100.0% 93.5%
31 0 31 29
100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
203 4 207 198
98.1% 1.9% 100.0% 99.0%
22 1 23 21
95.7% 4.3% 100.0% 100.0%
1330 74 1404 1341
94.7% 5.3% 100.0% 94.4%
42 1 43 37
97.7% 2.3% 100.0% 97.4%

2022-23

Visa

6
0.4%
6
0.4%
3
2.1%
0
0.0%
3
8.8%
2
2.4%
5
6.3%
47
8.6%
0
0.0%
6
9.5%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
6.5%
0
0.0%
2
1.0%
0
0.0%
79
5.6%
1
2.6%

Total
1457
100.0%
1457
100.0%
140
100.0%
25
100.0%
34
100.0%
83
100.0%
80
100.0%
549
100.0%
10
100.0%
63
100.0%
7
100.0%
9
100.0%
170
100.0%
29
100.0%
200
100.0%
21
100.0%
1420
100.0%
38
100.0%

Can. Cit.
/Perm. Res.

1541
99.7%
1541
99.7%
151
99.3%
24
100.0%
29
90.6%
82
93.2%
82
97.6%
536
91.8%
11
100.0%
56
88.9%
7
100.0%
9
100.0%
163
93.1%
34
100.0%
193
99.0%
22
95.7%
1399
94.5%
38
90.5%

2023-24

Visa

0.3%

0.3%

0.7%

0.0%

9.4%

6.8%

2.4%

48

8.2%

0.0%

11.1%

0.0%

0.0%

12

6.9%

0.0%

1.0%

4.3%

82

5.5%

9.5%

2024-25
Can. Cit.
Total /Perm. Res. Visa
1546 1589 11
100.0% 99.3% 0.7%
1546 1589 11
100.0% 99.3% 0.7%
152 157 3
100.0% 98.1% 1.9%
24 22 1
100.0% 95.7% 4.3%
32 30 2
100.0% 93.8% 6.3%
88 86 3
100.0% 96.6% 3.4%
84 90 2
100.0% 97.8% 2.2%
584 543 46
100.0% 92.2% 7.8%
1" 12 0
100.0% 100.0% 0.0%
63 59 9
100.0% 86.8% 13.2%
7 9 2
100.0% 81.8% 18.2%
9 9 0
100.0% 100.0% 0.0%
175 164 8
100.0% 95.3% 4.7%
34 33 0
100.0% 100.0% 0.0%
195 211 3
100.0% 98.6% 1.4%
23 24 3
100.0% 88.9% 11.1%
1481 1449 82
100.0% 94.6% 5.4%
42 40 5
100.0% 88.9% 11.1%

Total

1600
100.0%
1600
100.0%
160
100.0%
23
100.0%
32
100.0%
89
100.0%
92
100.0%
589
100.0%
12
100.0%
68
100.0%
11
100.0%
9
100.0%
172
100.0%
33
100.0%
214
100.0%
27
100.0%
1531
100.0%
45
100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Diagnostic and Clinical
Pathology (General Path.)
Hematological Pathology

Medical Microbiology

Neuropathology

LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES

SUBTOTAL

Cardiac Surgery

General Surgery

Vascular Surgery

Neurosurgery

Obstetrics/Gynecology

Ophthalmology

Otolaryngology - Head and

Neck Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery

Plastic Surgery

Urology

SURGICAL SPECIALTIES

SUBTOTAL

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %

Can. Cit.
/Perm. Res.

7
100.0%
4
100.0%
6
100.0%
3
100.0%
59
98.3%
9
90.0%
85
90.4%
9
81.8%
17
85.0%
85
95.5%
37
90.2%
28
87.5%
54
81.8%
24
88.9%
29
87.9%
377
89.1%
3270
96.2%

2020-21

Visa

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
1.7%
1
10.0%
9
9.6%
2
18.2%
3
15.0%
4
4.5%
4
9.8%
4
12.5%
12
18.2%
3
11.1%
4
12.1%
46
10.9%
129
3.8%

Total
7
100.0%
4
100.0%
6
100.0%
3
100.0%
60
100.0%
10
100.0%
94
100.0%
1"
100.0%
20
100.0%
89
100.0%
41
100.0%
32
100.0%
66
100.0%
27
100.0%
33
100.0%
423
100.0%
3399
100.0%

CAPER¢,*RCEP

Can. Cit.
/Perm. Res.

7
100.0%
3
100.0%
6
100.0%
1
100.0%
59
98.3%
1
84.6%
82
86.3%
1"
91.7%
19
79.2%
87
97.8%
39
92.9%
25
80.6%
54
85.7%
26
89.7%
33
91.7%
387
89.2%
3214
96.2%

2021-22

Visa

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
1.7%
2
15.4%
13
13.7%
1
8.3%
5
20.8%
2
2.2%
3
71%
6
19.4%
9
14.3%
3
10.3%
3
8.3%
47
10.8%
127
3.8%

Table I-9
TIME SERIES - MOST RECENT FIVE YEARS
First year trainees by field of post-M.D. training & legal status

Total

7
100.0%
3
100.0%
6
100.0%
1
100.0%
60
100.0%
13
100.0%
95
100.0%
12
100.0%
24
100.0%
89
100.0%
42
100.0%
31
100.0%
63
100.0%
29
100.0%
36
100.0%
434
100.0%
3341
100.0%

Can. Cit.
/Perm. Res.

10
100.0%
4
100.0%
6
85.7%
2
100.0%
59
96.7%
11
78.6%
84
83.2%
10
76.9%
22
75.9%
90
96.8%
37
90.2%
29
90.6%
58
86.6%
28
90.3%
32
86.5%
401
87.6%
3252
95.8%

2022-23

Visa

0
0.0%
0
0.0%

1
14.3%
0
0.0%
2
3.3%
3
21.4%
17
16.8%
3
23.1%
7
24.1%
3
3.2%
4
9.8%
3
9.4%
9
13.4%
3
9.7%
5
13.5%
57
12.4%
144
4.2%

Total

10
100.0%
4
100.0%
7
100.0%
2
100.0%
61
100.0%
14
100.0%
101
100.0%
13
100.0%
29
100.0%
93
100.0%
41
100.0%
32
100.0%
67
100.0%
31
100.0%
37
100.0%
458
100.0%
3396
100.0%

Can. Cit.
IPerm. Res.

9
100.0%
3
100.0%
5
100.0%
0
0.0%
55
93.2%
10
90.9%
88
85.4%
11
91.7%
20
87.0%
96
94.1%
37
88.1%
29
90.6%
60
83.3%
25
78.1%
33
91.7%
409
88.0%
3404
95.9%

2023-24

Visa
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
4
6.8%
1
9.1%
15
14.6%
1
8.3%
3
13.0%
6
5.9%
5
11.9%
3
9.4%
12
16.7%
7
21.9%
3
8.3%
56
12.0%
147
4.1%

Total

9
100.0%
3
100.0%
5
100.0%
0
0.0%
59
100.0%
1
100.0%
103
100.0%
12
100.0%
23
100.0%
102
100.0%
42
100.0%
32
100.0%
72
100.0%
32
100.0%
36
100.0%
465
100.0%

3551
100.0%

Can. Cit.
IPerm. Res.

9
100.0%
5
100.0%
5
100.0%
1
100.0%
60
92.3%
11
84.6%
92
87.6%
11
73.3%
22
81.5%
95
96.9%
41
93.2%
32
91.4%
64
83.1%
26
92.9%
37
88.1%
431
89.0%
3529
95.9%

2024-25

Visa

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
5
7.7%
2
15.4%
13
12.4%
4
26.7%
5
18.5%
3
3.1%
3
6.8%
3
8.6%
13
16.9%
2
71%
5
11.9%
53
11.0%
151
4.1%

Total
9
100.0%
5
100.0%
5
100.0%
1
100.0%
65
100.0%
13
100.0%
105
100.0%
15
100.0%
27
100.0%
98
100.0%
44
100.0%
35
100.0%
77
100.0%
28
100.0%
42
100.0%
484
100.0%
3680
100.0%





